





Ministry of Education, Information Technology and Cultural Affairs

SABARAGAMUWA PROVINCIAL COUNCIL **VACANCIES**

Recruitment to the post of **Additional Provincial Director of Education**

of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Department of Education, and for the posts of Zonal Directors of Education in the Sabaragamuwa Province.

Applications are called islandwide from eligible and qualified officers of the Sri Lanka Education Administration Service (SLEAS), (Grade I), for the Post of Additional Provincial Director of Education lying vacant in the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Department of Education under the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Ministry of Education and posts of Zonal Directors of Education, Ratnapura, Nivithigala, Dehiowita and for the Post of Zonal Director of Education, Balangoda which is due to be vacant on 01.01.2023 and applications will be closed on 31.10.2022.

Further details in this regard are published in the Website (Official) of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Ministry of Education, Information Technology and Cultural Affairs, i.e. **www.moe.sg.gov.lk** and the relevant application form could be downloaded at the said Website, by the applicants.

Sujani R. Wijetunga,

Secretary,

Ministry of Education, Information Technology and Cultural Affairs, Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council,

New Town, Ratnapura.

14.10.2022